## 900464556

08/31/2018

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM488344

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MB FINANCIAL BARK, N.A.		08/31/2018	National Banking Association:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANCHOR FABRICATION, LLC		
Street Address:	1200 LAWSON ROAD		,
City:	FORT WORTH		
State/Country:	TEXAS :		
Postal Code:	761 <b>31</b>		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	32 <b>97234</b>	ANCHOR FABRICATION
Registration Number:	32 <b>97232</b>	ANCHOR FABRICATION

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

9726283616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number. If provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

9726283600

Email:

IPDocketing@munckwilson.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

JOHN J. ARNOTT P.O. DRAWER 800889

Address Line 4:

DALLAS, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKE NUMBER:	SUNT01-00012	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John J. Arnott	
SIGNATURE:	/John J. Arnott, Reg. #39095/	•
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2018	

## Total Attachments:

source=2018-08-31 Signed USPTO Release#page1.tif source=2018-08-31 Signed USPTO Release#page2.tif source=2018-08-31 Signed USPTO Release#page3.tif source=2018-08-31 Signed USPTO Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006429 FRAME: 0061

OP \$65,00, 3297234

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS (this "Release") is given as 40,457 3/ , 2018 by MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A. ("Grantee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents (the "Grant"), executed by Anchor Fabrication, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Grantor"), and Grantee, Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in, and a lien upon, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to (i) the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and any and all goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached thereto and hereto and the patents and patent applications (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule B attached thereto and hereto;

WHEREAS, the Grant was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on June 30, 2015 at Reel 005565 and Frame 0257; and

WHEREAS, Grantee has agreed to terminate, release and discharge fully its continuing security interests in, and liens on, the Marks and Patents and reassign, transfer, and grant all of its right, title and interest in the Marks and Patents to Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Grantee hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully, its continuing security interests in, and lien on, the Marks and Patents, in each case together with (i) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Credit Agreement, as defined in the Grant) of the Marks, (ii) all of the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iii) all causes of action, past, present and future, for infringement, misappropriation or dilution of any of the Marks and/or Patents or unfair competition regarding the same and reassigns and transfers any and all interest that it may have in the Marks and Patents.
- Grantee hereby authorizes Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative to (i) record this
  Release with the PTO, (ii) file any UCC Financing Statement Amendments with the applicable
  filing office in order to memorialize the release of any security interests and liens of Grantee in
  the Marks and Patents, and/or (iii) otherwise file this Release.
- Grantee further agrees to execute and deliver to Grantor any and all further documents and
  instruments and do any and all further acts which Grantor (or its agents or designees) reasonably
  requests in order to confirm this Release and Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks
  and Patents.

[Signature Page Follows]

773189y3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006429 FRAME: 0062 IN WITNESS HEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.

Title:

Schedule A - Trademarks

Country	Trademark	Registration #	Issue Date	Owner
US	Anchor Fabrication and Design	3297234	9/25/2007	Anchor Fabrication, LLC
US	Anchor Fabrication	3297232	9/25/2007	Anchor Fabrication, LLC

773189v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006429 FRAME: 0064

# Schedule B - Patents

Commerc	Patent Title	Patent #/	Issue	Owner
		(Application#)	Date/ (File	Owner
			Date)	
<b></b>				

773189v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006429 FRAME: 0065